
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039187-2024 

Contract

Domestic Appliances and White Goods

LONDON & QUADRANT HOUSING TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039187

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c272  

Published 5 December 2024, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON & QUADRANT HOUSING TRUST

29-35 West Ham Lane

LONDON

E154PH

Email

roulinghuang@lqgroup.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039187-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039187-2024
mailto:roulinghuang@lqgroup.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Mutuals Public Register

30441R

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lqgroup.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.lqgroup.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Domestic Appliances and White Goods

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39700000 - Domestic appliances

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

L&Q are required to purchase domestic appliances and white goods on behalf of our
residents for ad-hoc installs. 

L&Q is responsible for providing domestic appliances to a range of L&Q properties let on
various types of tenure including LQL supported, sheltered and care services. 

A direct award to Currys is issued using the PFH Framework for the provision of Assisted
Living Solutions, Kitchens & Appliances Framework- Lot 1.

This contract will be for one year and a half with a 6-month extension.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £240,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

L&Q are required to purchase domestic appliances and white goods on behalf of our
residents for ad-hoc installs. 

L&Q is responsible for providing domestic appliances to a range of L&Q properties let on
various types of tenure including LQL supported, sheltered and care services. 

L&Q have appointed the supplier for the following:

-Supply of white goods

-Supply of domestic appliances

-Installation

-Removal and recycling of old items

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Award to the top-ranked supplier via PFH Framework for the provision of Assisted Living
Solutions, Kitchens & Appliances Framework- Lot 1



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This has been awarded under Procurement for Housing(PFH) framework for the provision of
Assisted Living Solutions, Kitchens & Appliances Framework - Lot 1.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PFH

Lot No

1

Title

CALL-OFF CONTRACT for the provision of Assisted Living Solutions, Kitchens & Appliances
Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

4 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Currys Group Ltd

London

W3 6RS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00504877

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T00:07:18+0100
	TCPDF




